
Five Year Population Projections for Nevada and its Counties 2019 to 2023 Based on the 2018 Estimate,
Office of the State Demographer for Nevada

The office of the State Demographer is part of the Nevada Department of Taxation.

Total 
Population

Change 
Previous 

Year
Percentage 

Change
Total 

Population

Change 
Previous 

Year
Percentage 

Change
Total 

Population

Change 
Previous 

Year
Percentage 

Change
2018 56,057 25,628 2,251,175
2019 56,298 241 0.4% 25,872 244 1.0% 2,285,997 34,821 1.5%
2020 56,541 242 0.4% 26,118 246 1.0% 2,341,807 55,810 2.4%
2021 56,784 243 0.4% 26,367 248 1.0% 2,390,121 48,313 2.1%
2022 57,029 244 0.4% 26,618 251 1.0% 2,416,145 26,024 1.1%
2023 57,274 246 0.4% 26,871 253 1.0% 2,439,282 23,137 1.0%

Carson City  Churchill  Clark  



Five Year Population Projections for Nevada and its Counties 2019 to 2023 Based on the 2018 Estimate,
Office of the State Demographer for Nevada

The office of the State Demographer is part of the Nevada Department of Taxation.

2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

Total 
Population

Change 
Previous 

Year
Percentage 

Change
Total 

Population

Change 
Previous 

Year
Percentage 

Change
Total 

Population

Change 
Previous 

Year
Percentage 

Change
49,070 54,326 969
49,619 549 1.1% 54,782 456 0.8% 967 -1 -0.1%
50,006 386 0.8% 55,242 460 0.8% 966 -1 -0.1%
50,328 322 0.6% 55,705 464 0.8% 965 -1 -0.1%
50,592 264 0.5% 56,173 467 0.8% 963 -1 -0.1%
50,809 217 0.4% 56,644 471 0.8% 962 -1 -0.1%

Esmeralda  Douglas  Elko  



Five Year Population Projections for Nevada and its Counties 2019 to 2023 Based on the 2018 Estimate,
Office of the State Demographer for Nevada

The office of the State Demographer is part of the Nevada Department of Taxation.

2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

Total 
Population

Change 
Previous 

Year
Percentage 

Change
Total 

Population

Change 
Previous 

Year
Percentage 

Change
Total 

Population

Change 
Previous 

Year
Percentage 

Change
1,951 16,989 6,065
1,955 4 0.2% 17,021 33 0.2% 6,018 -47 -0.8%
1,959 4 0.2% 17,054 33 0.2% 5,996 -22 -0.4%
1,963 4 0.2% 17,086 33 0.2% 5,975 -21 -0.3%
1,966 4 0.2% 17,119 33 0.2% 5,962 -13 -0.2%
1,970 4 0.2% 17,152 33 0.2% 5,957 -4 -0.1%

Eureka  Humboldt  Lander  



Five Year Population Projections for Nevada and its Counties 2019 to 2023 Based on the 2018 Estimate,
Office of the State Demographer for Nevada

The office of the State Demographer is part of the Nevada Department of Taxation.

2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

Total 
Population

Change 
Previous 

Year
Percentage 

Change
Total 

Population

Change 
Previous 

Year
Percentage 

Change
Total 

Population

Change 
Previous 

Year
Percentage 

Change
5,255 55,551 4,690
5,262 8 0.1% 56,344 793 1.4% 4,646 -44 -0.9%
5,270 8 0.1% 57,148 804 1.4% 4,611 -35 -0.8%
5,277 8 0.1% 57,963 815 1.4% 4,584 -27 -0.6%
5,285 8 0.1% 58,790 827 1.4% 4,569 -14 -0.3%
5,292 8 0.1% 59,629 839 1.4% 4,562 -8 -0.2%

Lincoln  Lyon  Mineral   



Five Year Population Projections for Nevada and its Counties 2019 to 2023 Based on the 2018 Estimate,
Office of the State Demographer for Nevada

The office of the State Demographer is part of the Nevada Department of Taxation.

2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

Total 
Population

Change 
Previous 

Year
Percentage 

Change
Total 

Population

Change 
Previous 

Year
Percentage 

Change
Total 

Population

Change 
Previous 

Year
Percentage 

Change
47,856 6,858 4,227
48,524 668 1.4% 6,854 -4 -0.1% 4,297 70 1.7%
49,201 677 1.4% 6,851 -4 -0.1% 4,369 72 1.7%
49,887 687 1.4% 6,847 -4 -0.1% 4,442 73 1.7%
50,584 696 1.4% 6,843 -4 -0.1% 4,516 74 1.7%
51,289 706 1.4% 6,839 -4 -0.1% 4,591 75 1.7%

Nye   Pershing   Storey   



Five Year Population Projections for Nevada and its Counties 2019 to 2023 Based on the 2018 Estimate,
Office of the State Demographer for Nevada

The office of the State Demographer is part of the Nevada Department of Taxation.

2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

Total 
Population

Change 
Previous 

Year
Percentage 

Change
Total 

Population

Change 
Previous 

Year
Percentage 

Change
Total 

Population

Change 
Previous 

Year
Percentage 

Change
460,237 10,678 3,057,582
464,630 4,393 1.0% 10,708 30 0.3% 3,099,795 42,213 1.4%
472,069 7,439 1.6% 10,718 10 0.1% 3,165,923 66,128 2.1%
478,355 6,286 1.3% 10,828 110 1.0% 3,223,475 57,552 1.8%
483,671 5,316 1.1% 10,900 72 0.7% 3,257,722 34,247 1.1%
488,201 4,530 0.9% 10,937 37 0.3% 3,288,261 30,538 0.9%

State Total   Washoe   White Pine   


	Presentation Copy

