Γ	Carson City				Churchill		Clark			
ſ		Change			Change			Change		
	Total	Previous	Percentage	Total	Previous	Percentage	Total	Previous	Percentage	
	Population	Year	Change	Population	Year	Change	Population	Year	Change	
2018	56,057			25,628			2,251,175			
2019	56,298	241	0.4%	25,872	244	1.0%	2,285,997	34,821	1.5%	
2020	56,541	242	0.4%	26,118	246	1.0%	2,341,807	55,810	2.4%	
2021	56,784	243	0.4%	26,367	248	1.0%	2,390,121	48,313	2.1%	
2022	57,029	244	0.4%	26,618	251	1.0%	2,416,145	26,024	1.1%	
2023	57,274	246	0.4%	26,871	253	1.0%	2,439,282	23,137	1.0%	

[Douglas				Elko			Esmeralda			
ſ	Change				Change			Change			
	Total	Previous	Percentage	Total	Previous	Percentage	Tota	I Previous	Percentage		
	Population	Year	Change	Population	Year	Change	Population	n Year	Change		
2018	49,070			54,326			969)			
2019	49,619	549	1.1%	54,782	456	0.8%	967	-1	-0.1%		
2020	50,006	386	0.8%	55,242	460	0.8%	966	6 -1	-0.1%		
2021	50,328	322	0.6%	55,705	464	0.8%	965	5 -1	-0.1%		
2022	50,592	264	0.5%	56,173	467	0.8%	963	3 -1	-0.1%		
2023	50,809	217	0.4%	56,644	471	0.8%	962	2 -1	-0.1%		

[Eureka				Humboldt			Lander			
	Change				Change			Change			
	Total	Previous	Percentage	Total	Previous	Percentage	Total	Previous	Percentage		
	Population	Year	Change	Population	Year	Change	Population	Year	Change		
2018	1,951			16,989			6,065				
2019	1,955	4	0.2%	17,021	33	0.2%	6,018	-47	-0.8%		
2020	1,959	4	0.2%	17,054	33	0.2%	5,996	-22	-0.4%		
2021	1,963	4	0.2%	17,086	33	0.2%	5,975	-21	-0.3%		
2022	1,966	4	0.2%	17,119	33	0.2%	5,962	-13	-0.2%		
2023	1,970	4	0.2%	17,152	33	0.2%	5,957	-4	-0.1%		

[Lincoln				Lyon			Mineral			
ſ		Change			Change			Change			
	Total	Previous	Percentage	Total	Previous	Percentage	Total	Previous	Percentage		
	Population	Year	Change	Population	Year	Change	Population	Year	Change		
2018	5,255			55,551			4,690				
2019	5,262	8	0.1%	56,344	793	1.4%	4,646	-44	-0.9%		
2020	5,270	8	0.1%	57,148	804	1.4%	4,611	-35	-0.8%		
2021	5,277	8	0.1%	57,963	815	1.4%	4,584	-27	-0.6%		
2022	5,285	8	0.1%	58,790	827	1.4%	4,569	-14	-0.3%		
2023	5,292	8	0.1%	59,629	839	1.4%	4,562	-8	-0.2%		

[Nye				Pershing	ĺ		Storey			
ſ	Change				Change			Change			
	Total	Previous	Percentage	Total	Previous	Percentage	Total	Previous	Percentage		
	Population	Year	Change	Population	Year	Change	Population	Year	Change		
2018	47,856			6,858			4,227				
2019	48,524	668	1.4%	6,854	-4	-0.1%	4,297	70	1.7%		
2020	49,201	677	1.4%	6,851	-4	-0.1%	4,369	72	1.7%		
2021	49,887	687	1.4%	6,847	-4	-0.1%	4,442	73	1.7%		
2022	50,584	696	1.4%	6,843	-4	-0.1%	4,516	74	1.7%		
2023	51,289	706	1.4%	6,839	-4	-0.1%	4,591	75	1.7%		

Γ	Washoe			\ \	White Pine		State Total			
		Change			Change			Change		
	Total	Previous	Percentage	Total	Previous	Percentage	Total	Previous	Percentage	
	Population	Year	Change	Population	Year	Change	Population	Year	Change	
2018	460,237			10,678			3,057,582			
2019	464,630	4,393	1.0%	10,708	30	0.3%	3,099,795	42,213	1.4%	
2020	472,069	7,439	1.6%	10,718	10	0.1%	3,165,923	66,128	2.1%	
2021	478,355	6,286	1.3%	10,828	110	1.0%	3,223,475	57,552	1.8%	
2022	483,671	5,316	1.1%	10,900	72	0.7%	3,257,722	34,247	1.1%	
2023	488,201	4,530	0.9%	10,937	37	0.3%	3,288,261	30,538	0.9%	